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POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT ACCOUNT

SUMMARY OF RESOURCES

September 30, 2015

(Dollars in thousands)

Portfolio Amount 66,494,012$         

                Effective Yield 0.345%
                Quarter-to-date Yield 0.329%
                Year-to-date Yield 0.329%

                Average Life (in days) 210

Demand Bank Account Balances 2,289,657$           

Total PMIA Resources 68,783,669$         



POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT ACCOUNT

ANALYSIS OF THE PORTFOLIO

September  30, 2015

(Dollars in thousands)

Type of Security     Amount Percent

Governments
         Bills 12,871,664$        19.36%
         Bonds -                     0.00%
         Notes 21,753,247         32.71%
         Strips -                     0.00%
Total Governments 34,624,911$        52.07%

Federal Agency Debentures 2,017,427$          3.04%
Certificates of Deposit 12,875,011         19.36%
Bank Notes 600,000              0.90%
Bankers Acceptances -                     0.00%
Repurchases -                     0.00%
Federal Agency Discount Notes 7,086,977           10.66%
Time Deposits 5,628,540           8.46%
GNMAs -                     0.00%
Commercial Paper 2,822,034           4.24%
FHLMC / REMICS 80,586                0.13%
Corporate Bonds -                     0.00%
AB 55 Loans 458,557              0.69%
GF Loans -                     0.00%
NOW Accounts -                     0.00%
Other 299,969              0.45%
Reverse Repurchases -                     0.00%

Total, All Types 66,494,012$        100.00%
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Carrying Cost Plus
Description Accrued Interest Purch. Fair Value Accrued Interest

United States Treasury:
   Bills  12,871,664,593.62$              12,891,502,500.00$          NA
   Notes  21,753,246,738.90$              21,783,297,000.00$          27,448,187.50$                 

Federal Agency:
   SBA 602,701,636.28$                   596,900,482.69$               522,669.38$                      
   MBS-REMICs 80,585,488.85$                     86,209,374.07$                 382,602.35$                      
   Debentures  1,364,527,837.95$                1,365,823,350.00$            1,384,349.30$                   
   Debentures FR -$                                       -$                                   -$                                   
   Discount Notes 7,086,977,374.95$                7,093,404,000.00$            NA
   GNMA -$                                       -$                                   -$                                   

Supranational Debentures 350,165,819.35$                   350,950,000.00$               454,512.50$                      

CDs and YCDs FR -$                                       -$                                   -$                                   
Bank Notes 600,000,000.00$                   600,018,032.38$               456,888.90$                      
CDs and YCDs 12,875,010,933.58$              12,872,759,172.35$          8,756,708.37$                   
Commercial Paper 2,822,034,319.49$                2,823,785,298.62$            NA

Corporate:
   Bonds FR -$                                       -$                                   -$                                   
   Bonds -$                                       -$                                   -$                                   

Repurchase Agreements -$                                       -$                                   -$                                   
Reverse Repurchase -$                                       -$                                   -$                                   

Time Deposits 5,628,540,000.00$                5,628,540,000.00$            NA
AB 55 & GF Loans 458,557,202.41$                   458,557,202.41$               NA

TOTAL 66,494,011,945.38$              66,551,746,412.52$          39,405,918.30$                 

Fair Value Including Accrued Interest 66,591,152,330.82$          

Repurchase Agreements, Time Deposits, AB 55 & General Fund loans, and
Reverse Repurchase agreements are carried at portfolio book value (carrying cost).
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